
Penn St. (11-7,4-0 EIVA) -vs- Southern California (10-3,2-2 MPSFMVB)
3/14/2026 at Los Angeles, CA (Galen Center)

 
 

 
Penn St. (11-7,4-0 EIVA)

 
 
Southern California (10-3,2-2 MPSFMVB)

 
 

Site: Los Angeles, CA (Galen Center)
Date: 3/14/2026   Attendance: 1,567   Time: 4:57 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Penn St. (0) 13 14 17
Southern California (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Merk, Ryan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0.0
13 Rose, Owen 3 2 2 7 .000 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 4.0
1 Herr, Jaxon 3 0 0 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0.0
15 Luoma, Matthew 3 0 3 5 -.600 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5
12 Harvey, Sean 3 12 5 25 .280 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 13.5
2 Wilson, Bennett 3 3 3 11 .000 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 1 4.0
9 Gabriel, Gaige 3 2 0 6 .333 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
5 Hassell, Tristan 3 6 5 23 .043 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 6.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
10 Schwob, Michael 2 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0.5
8 Bethel, Jaidyn 1 1 2 5 -.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 30 26 20 82 .073 26 2 1 8 1 10 4 22 1 3 33.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 9 33 0.0
2 8 6 25 0.08
3 9 5 24 0.167

26 20 82 .073

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Klein, Dillon 3 12 3 22 .409 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 5 0 1 14.0
16 Smith, Wesley 3 4 0 10 .400 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 7.5
9 Blanchette, Caleb 3 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0.5
8 Tomkinson, Parker 3 4 0 5 .800 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5.0
10 Dykstra, Johnny 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
12 Foley, Sterling 3 7 4 18 .167 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 9.0
23 Keane, Cooper 3 14 2 22 .545 0 0 1 2 2 3 0 4 0 0 18.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Sprague, Ryan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Chapin, Andrew 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 27 41 9 77 .416 35 0 3 8 4 13 2 25 0 1 54.5

Set K E TA %
1 13 1 24 0.5
2 12 3 27 0.333
3 16 5 26 0.423

41 9 77 .416

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 2 10 12
Lead changes 0 0 5 5


